

Ref: OPS:BPML:SEC&LEGAL:RI:2023-24

Date: February 23, 2024

Manager - Listing Compliance BSE Limited Listing Department P.J. Tower, Dalal Street.

Mumbel - 400 001 Script Coder 539251 ISIN: INPS75R01011

Sub: Propossed Right Issue of up to [*] Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that National Stock Exchange of India Limited has granted 'In Principal Approval' for Propossed Right Issue of up to [1] Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each. Copy of the said NSE approval is enclosed for your information.

In view of NSE 'In Principal Approval' letter we request you to grant your 'In Principal Approval' for Propossed Right Issue of up to [*] Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each, at an early date.

A line responding action taken will be much appreciated.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Balkrishna Paper Mills Limited

Dicitally signed by OMPRAKAS **CMPRAKASH SINGH** Date: 2024.02.23 17/48/57 A05/10

H SINGH

(Omprakash Singh) Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As shows





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref.No: NSE/LIST/39338

February 23, 2024

The Company Socretary, Balkrishna Paper Mills Limited A/7, Trade World, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel West,

Kind Attn.: Mr. Omprakash Singh

Mumbei-400013.

Dear Sir.

Sub: Proposed Rights issue of up to [•] Equity shares of Rs. 10 each.

We are in receipt of application regarding in-principle approved for proposed issue of up to $[\bullet]$ equity shares of face value of Es. 10 each of the Company for each at a price of $[\bullet]$ per rights equity shares (notedling a premium of Es. $[\bullet]$ per rights equity shares, aggregating up to Es. $[\bullet]$ and Es and Es and Es are in the Es are in

In this regard, the Exchange is pleased to grant in-principle approval for issue, subject to the Company fulfilling the following conditions:

1. Piling the listing application at the earliest from the date of allotment.

 Receipt of statutory and other approvals and compliance of guidelines/regulations issued by the statutory authorities including SEBI, RBI, MCA, etc.
 Compliance with all the guidelines, regulations, directions of the Exchange or any statutory authorities.

documentary requirements from time to time.

4. Compliance of all conditions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations.

2015 as on date of listing.
 Compliance of the Companies Act, 1956 / Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable laws.

The Exchange reserves its right to withdraw its in-principle approval at a later stage if the information submitted to the Exchange is found to be incomplete/incorrect/unisleading/false or in contravention of any Rules, Bys-laws and Reculations of the Exchange and Socurities Laws.

You have been permitted to use the name of the National Stoole-Encohanges of India Limited in the Letter of Office in respect of the proposed rights issues provided the Company prints the Dischlams Clause as given below in the office document after the SEBI dischlams clause and the office document after the office document after the office document after the SEBI dischlams clause and the office document after the

() Not



"As required, a copy of this latter of offer has been submitted to National Stock Exchange of India Limited Derivations returned to a NSE, NSE angieves while its latter Ref. No. NSELEMISTRANS distance February 23, 2024, permission to the Issuer to use the Exchange's name in this letter of offer as one of the stock exchanges on which this lissuer's occurrities are proposed to be listed. The Exchange has serutifized this letter of offer for its limited internal purpose of deciding on the matter of granting the afternal foreurinosts to this lissuer.

It is to be distinctly understood that the afterental permitties given by NSE, should not in any way be downed or content of that (belief or offer has how cleared are approved by NSE), per dow it in any smanner versust, certify or underso the corrections or completeness of any of the contents of this letter of offer; part does it warmed that this liment's accuration will be listed or will contents to be listed on the NSE contents of the NSE contents of the NSE contents of the NSE contents to the list of the NSE contents to the listed or will content to the NSE contents to the list of the NSE contents to be listed or the NSE contents to the NSE contents to the NSE contents to the NSE contents to the listed or will contents to be listed or the NSE contents to the NSE contents t

Every person who desires to apply for or otherwise acquire any securities of this Issuer may do so pursuant to independent inquiry, investigation and analysis and shall not have any claim against the Exchange whateover by reason of any loss which may be suffered by such person consequent to or in connection with such subscription Acquisition whether by reason of anything stated or omitted to be stated herein or any other reason whateover,?

You may insert the following lines in the advertisements instead of the entire disclaimer clause: "It is to be distinctly understood that the paramistion given by NSE should not in any way be deemed construed that the letter of offer has been cleared or approved by NSE and done it carried the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the letter of offer. The investors are advised to refer to the letter of offer of the Polit carried that exist the "Dichalmer Clause of NSE".

"Kindly note, this Exchange letter should not be construed as approval under any other Act / Regulation/rule/bye laws (except as referred above) for which the Company may be required to obtain approval from other department(s) of the Exchange. The Company is requested to separately take up matter with the concerned departments for approval, if any,"

Kindly note that the Exchange will issue approval for listing and trading of equity shares sidplet to the compilisness as stated shows. The Company should not take any steps to desenterialize any of the securities except rights extitlement pursuant to the in — principle approval given in this letter by the Exchange, until further notice.

The proposed issue can open for subscription within a period of 12 months from the date of this letter.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

O NSE

Charmi Dharod Senior Manager



000

Registrar to the Issue Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd

No-9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, Ground Floor, J. R. Boricha Marg. Onn. Kasturba Hospital, Lower Parel. Mumbai -400011.

Depositories

National Securities Depository Limited 4th Floor, Trade world, Kamala Mills, Compound. Senapati Bapat Marg., Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

Central Depository Services Limited Marathon Puturex, A-Wing, 25th floor, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel,

ONSE BENEFIT BUTCHE